

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 5082 OF 2023

M/s. D. A. Realtors And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Bharat Shankarlal Shakrani And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Shamim and Company Adv. for Petitioner

B L A C Co. Adv. for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 5th April, 2023

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 28/04/2023.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)