

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 337 OF 2023

M/s. D. A. Realtors and Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Bharat Shankarlal Shakarani and ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Pradeep Patil, for Respondent Nos.1 to 11.

Mr. Vijay Salokhe, i/b BLAC Co., for Respondent Nos.12 to 15.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 28th APRIL, 2023

PC:-

1. None present for the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 30th June, 2023.
3. Not to be circulated before the scheduled date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]