

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 337 OF 2023

M/s. D. A. Realtors And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Bharat Shankarlal Shakrani And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Yahya Ghoghari a/w Adv. Mustafa S. Shamim Ms.
Apeksha Sharma i/b Shamim and Company for Petitioner
Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat i/b Bipin Jayantilal Joshi for Respondent
No. 1

Ms. Kirti Ojha i/b BLAC C. for Respondent No. 12 to 15

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 6th September, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/09/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)