

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 337 OF 2023

M/s. D. A. Realtors And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Bharat Shankarlal Shakrani And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Jayamala Ostwal a/w Ms. Shretha Lakshmi for Appellant
Ms. Ishita Desai i/b M/s. B L A C Co for R. Nos. 12 to 15
Ms. Sakshi Agarwal a/s. Saloni Doshi i/b Mr. Bipin Joshi for R
No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)