

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.337 OF 2023

D.A. Realtors & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
Bharat Shankarlal Shakrani & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Mohit Goradiay i/by J.J. Associates for the Appellant.
Mr. Bipin Joshi for Respondent Nos.1 to 11.
Ms. Megha More i/by BLAC Co. for Respondent Nos.12 to 15.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 25TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant seeks an adjournment as the mediation proceedings are ongoing.
2. List the matter on 2nd April 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)