

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 337 OF 2023

M/s. D. A. Realtors & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

Bharat Shankarlal Shakrani & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Mohit Chordiya i/b J. J. Associates, for the Appellants.

Ms. Sakshi Agarwal with Nilesh Jadhav i/b Mr. Bipin Joshi for Respondent nos. 1 to 11.

Ms. Ishita Desai, i/b BLAC & Co. for Respondent nos. 12 to 18.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Mohit Chordiya, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants and states that the arguing Counsel is not keeping good health, stand over to **6th May 2025**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol